Ouachita Parish
Top 25 Taxpayers of 2008

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
2 Entergy
3 AT&T Corporation
4 Centerpoint Energy
5 Gulf South Pipeline Company
6 Dow Chemical Company
7 Century Telephone
8 JP Morgan Chase Bank
9 Wal-Mart Stores
10 lasis Glenwood Regional Medical
11 El Paso Energy Corporation
12 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
13 Brookshire's
14 Iberibank
15 Atmos Energy
16 Georgia Pacific Corporation
17 Bancroft Bag, Inc
18 Regions Bank
19 Progressive Bank
20 Louisiana Machinery Company
21 Alltel Wireless
22 Enervest Production Company
23 Ryan Chevrolet
24 Capital One Bank
25 Community Trust Bank

Business

Manufacturing
Utility
Telephone

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Telephone
Banking
Retalil
Healthcare

Oil & Gas
Real Estate
Grocery
Banking

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Banking
Banking
Equipment Sales
Telephone

Oil & Gas
Automotive Sales
Banking
Banking

Taxable Value

43,099,207
31,142,751
16,833,990
10,393,310
9,937,880
9,474,164
8,919,810
8,731,488
7,539,805
6,833,811
6,457,170
6,209,737
5,522,038
5,163,019
5,105,670
4,650,693
3,986,939
3,827,651
3,787,812
3,567,800
3,555,520
3,418,421
3,102,263
2,740,888
2,731,695



